
Johnson & Wales - Charlotte  -vs- Salem 
2/18/2026 at Winston Salem, NC

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: C. Bailey-Bo (1-0)
Loss: E. Gary (0-1)
Save: R. Dennis (1)
HBP: K. Murphy
PB: A. McLamb (2)
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:00   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 0 0 0 4 0 1 3 8 14 7
Salem 3 0 2 1 0 3 X 9 9 1

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Hassell 1b 4 0 1 1 1 1 0
L. Strawn cf 5 0 4 1 0 0 0
S. Hope 3b 3 0 1 1 2 1 4
    I. Herrera lf 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
A. Laney ss 3 2 3 0 1 0 0
M. Rojas eh 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
J. Hamilton c 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
H. Ciplickas rf 4 0 2 3 0 0 0
E. Salazar 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
M. Tellez-Ma lf/p 4 1 1 0 0 0 3
E. Gary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 14 8 7 5 11

2B: S. Hope (1); M. Rojas (1)
HR: E. Salazar (1)
SB: K. Hassell (1); L. Strawn (1)
E: S. Hope (4); E. Salazar (1); M. Tellez-Ma (1); K. Murphy (1)

Salem 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Tate cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
M. Lawson dp 4 1 1 0 0 1 5
K. Morrison 1b 4 2 2 4 0 2 0
C. Tart lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
A. James rf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
R. Tullock 2b 4 1 1 2 0 0 0
A. McLamb c 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    R. Upton c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Long 3b 1 0 0 1 2 0 0
    J. Avila pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Clarke ss 3 0 0 0 1 1 4
C. Bailey-Bo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    R. Dennis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 9 9 8 6 5 9

2B: C. Tart (1); A. James (1)
HR: K. Morrison (2); R. Tullock (1)
SB: M. Tate (2); C. Tart (1); A. James (2); A. McLamb (1); C. Clarke
(1)
CS: R. Upton (1)
HBP: M. Long (1)
E: A. McLamb (1)
DP: 1

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
E. Gary (L, 0-1) 0.0 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 10
K. Murphy 5.1 6 6 6 4 5 1 0 1 0 24 29 8 3 103
M. Tellez-Ma 0.2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 1 –
Totals 9 9 9 6 5 1 0 1 0 29 36 8 4 113

Salem IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Bailey-Bo (W, 1-0) 3.1 6 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 15 18 2 5 55
R. Dennis (S, 1) 3.2 8 4 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 18 22 5 2 71
Totals 14 8 8 7 5 0 0 0 0 33 40 7 7 126



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Top of 1st JOH SAL
K. Hassell grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
L. Strawn grounded out to p. 0 0
S. Hope walked. 0 0
M. Tellez-Ma flied out to cf. 0 0

Salem - Bottom of 1st JOH SAL
M. Tate singled. 0 0
M. Tate stole second. 0 0
M. Lawson singled; M. Tate advanced to third. 0 0
K. Morrison homered, 3 RBI; M. Lawson scored; M. Tate scored. 0 3
C. Tart walked. 0 3
K. Murphy to p for E. Gary. 0 3
A. James reached first on an error by p; C. Tart advanced to second. 0 3
R. Tullock popped up to 1b. 0 3
A. McLamb popped up to p. 0 3
A. James stole second; C. Tart stole third. 0 3
M. Long walked. 0 3
C. Clarke struck out swinging. 0 3

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Top of 2nd JOH SAL
A. Laney singled. 0 3
M. Rojas out at first 1b to 2b; A. Laney advanced to second. 0 3
J. Hamilton grounded into double play cf to ss; A. Laney out on the play. 0 3

Salem - Bottom of 2nd JOH SAL
M. Tate grounded out to ss. 0 3
M. Lawson popped up to 1b. 0 3
K. Morrison struck out swinging. 0 3

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Top of 3rd JOH SAL
H. Ciplickas grounded out to 3b. 0 3
E. Salazar flied out to 2b. 0 3
K. Hassell walked. 0 3
L. Strawn singled; K. Hassell advanced to second. 0 3
L. Strawn stole second; K. Hassell stole third. 0 3
S. Hope struck out looking. 0 3

Salem - Bottom of 3rd JOH SAL
C. Tart reached first on an error by lf. 0 3
A. James singled; C. Tart advanced to second on an error by 2b. 0 3
R. Tullock flied out to lf; A. James advanced to second; C. Tart advanced to third. 0 3
A. McLamb singled, RBI; A. James advanced to third on an error by 3b; C. Tart scored. 0 4
A. McLamb stole second. 0 4
M. Long grounded out to ss, RBI; A. McLamb advanced to third; A. James scored. 0 5
C. Clarke walked. 0 5
C. Clarke stole second. 0 5
M. Tate walked. 0 5
M. Lawson struck out swinging. 0 5

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Top of 4th JOH SAL



M. Tellez-Ma singled. 0 5
A. Laney singled; M. Tellez-Ma advanced to second. 0 5
A. Laney advanced to second on a passed ball; M. Tellez-Ma advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 5
M. Rojas doubled, RBI; A. Laney advanced to third; M. Tellez-Ma scored. 1 5
J. Hamilton struck out swinging. 1 5
H. Ciplickas singled, 2 RBI; M. Rojas scored; A. Laney scored. 3 5
I. Herrera pinch ran for H. Ciplickas. 3 5
I. Herrera advanced to second on an error by c. 3 5
E. Salazar walked. 3 5
R. Dennis to p for C. Bailey-Bo. 3 5
K. Hassell singled, RBI; E. Salazar advanced to second; I. Herrera scored. 4 5
L. Strawn singled; K. Hassell advanced to second; E. Salazar out at third 3b unassisted. 4 5
S. Hope flied out to rf. 4 5

Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Salem - Bottom of 4th JOH SAL
H. Ciplickas pinch ran for I. Herrera. 4 5
H. Ciplickas to rf. 4 5
K. Morrison homered, RBI. 4 6
C. Tart flied out to cf. 4 6
A. James struck out swinging. 4 6
R. Tullock flied out to 2b. 4 6

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Top of 5th JOH SAL
R. Upton to c for A. McLamb. 4 6
M. Tellez-Ma fouled out to 3b. 4 6
A. Laney walked. 4 6
M. Rojas struck out looking. 4 6
J. Hamilton struck out swinging. 4 6

Salem - Bottom of 5th JOH SAL
R. Upton flied out to lf. 4 6
M. Long hit by pitch. 4 6
J. Avila pinch ran for M. Long. 4 6
C. Clarke popped up to 3b; J. Avila advanced to second on an error by 3b. 4 6
J. Avila advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 6
M. Tate walked. 4 6
M. Tate stole second. 4 6
M. Lawson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 6

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Top of 6th JOH SAL
M. Long to 3b for J. Avila. 4 6
H. Ciplickas grounded out to 2b. 4 6
E. Salazar homered, RBI. 5 6
K. Hassell struck out swinging. 5 6
L. Strawn singled. 5 6
S. Hope doubled; L. Strawn advanced to third. 5 6
M. Tellez-Ma grounded out to p. 5 6

Salem - Bottom of 6th JOH SAL
K. Morrison struck out swinging. 5 6
C. Tart doubled. 5 6
A. James doubled; C. Tart advanced to third on an error by 3b. 5 6
C. Tart scored. 5 7
A. James stole third. 5 7
R. Tullock homered, 2 RBI; A. James scored. 5 9
I. Herrera to lf for M. Tellez-Ma. 5 9



M. Tellez-Ma to p for K. Murphy. 5 9
R. Upton reached first on an error by 3b. 5 9
R. Upton out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 5 9
M. Long walked. 5 9
C. Clarke grounded out to 3b. 5 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte - Top of 7th JOH SAL
A. Laney singled. 5 9
M. Rojas walked; A. Laney advanced to second. 5 9
J. Hamilton walked; M. Rojas advanced to second; A. Laney advanced to third. 5 9
H. Ciplickas singled, RBI; J. Hamilton advanced to second; M. Rojas advanced to third; A. Laney scored. 6 9
E. Salazar popped up to 2b. 6 9
K. Hassell flied out to lf. 6 9
L. Strawn singled, RBI; H. Ciplickas advanced to second; J. Hamilton advanced to third; M. Rojas scored. 7 9
S. Hope walked, RBI; L. Strawn advanced to second; H. Ciplickas advanced to third; J. Hamilton scored. 8 9
I. Herrera popped up to 3b. 8 9

Salem - Bottom of 7th JOH SAL


